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This product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant 
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The declaration of conformity may be consulted at: 

www.kreafunk.com/declaration-of-conformity/aglow
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SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS 
1. Please read this operation manual carefully before use. 
2. The safety and maintenance instructions in this operation manual 

should be retained for future reference and must be followed at all 
times.

3. Keep the product away from heat sources such as radiators, heaters or 
other appliances that produce heat.

4. Do not expose the product to direct sunlight for longer periods. High 
temperatures will shorten the life of the product, destroy the battery and 
distort certain plastic parts.

5. Do not expose the product to extreme cold as it may damage the 
internal circuit board.

6. Avoid liquids getting into the product.
7. Do not throw with or stamp on the product. This may damage the 

internal circuit board.
8. Do not try to disassemble the product. This must only be done by a 

professional.
9. Do not use concentrated chemical products or detergent to clean the 

product.
10. Keep the surface away from sharp things, as these may cause damage 

to the plastic parts.
11. Use 5V / 1A power supplies only. The connection of power supplies with 

higher voltage may lead to severe damage.
12.	Do	not	arbitrarily	discard	or	place	the	lithium	battery	near	fire	or	intense	

heat in order to avoid a risk of explosion.
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SPECIFICATIONS
Bluetooth 4.2
Built-in microphone
IP65 water resistant

Speaker Output: 2 x 5W
SNR: 75 dB
THD+N: <10%
Battery: 4400mAh lithium
USB & Wireless charging input: 
5V / 1A
Weight: 630g
Size: 183.5 x 105 mm

APP controls Colorful LED lights 
and Alarm clock function
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SICHERHEITS- UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG 
1. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 

durch.
2. Die Sicherheits- und Wartungsanweisungen dieser Bedienungsanleitung 

sollten für zukünftige Bezugnahme aufbewahrt werden und müssen 
jederzeit befolgt werden.

3. Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizgeräten 
oder anderen Wärme erzeugenden Geräten fern.

4. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht aus. 
Hohe Temperaturen verkürzen die Lebensdauer des Produkts, zerstören 
die	Batterie	und	verformen	bestimmte	Kunststoffteile.

5. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht extremer Kälte aus, da dies die interne 
Leiterplatte beschädigen kann.

6. Vermeiden Sie, dass Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt gelangen.
7. Nicht das Produkt werfen oder auf das Produkt draufstellen. Dies könnte 

den internen Schaltkreis beschädigen.
8. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen. Dies darf nur von einem 

Fachmann durchgeführt werden.
9. Verwenden Sie keine konzentrierten chemischen Produkte oder 

Reinigungsmittel, um das Produkt zu reinigen.
10.	Halten	Sie	die	Oberfläche	von	scharfen	Gegenständen	fern,	da	diese	das	

Kunststoff	beschädigen	können.
11. Verwenden Sie nur 5 V/1 A-Netzteile. Der Anschluss von Netzteilen mit 

höherer Spannung kann zu folgenschweren Schäden führen.
12. Werfen oder legen Sie die Lithiumbatterie nicht willkürlich in die Nähe 

von Feuer oder starker Hitze, um eine Explosion zu vermeiden.
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TECHNISCHE DATEN
Bluetooth 4.2
Integriertes Mikrofon
IP65 Wasserfestigkeit

Lautsprecherleistung: 2 x 5 W
SRV: 75 dB
THD+N: <10 %
Akku: 4400 mAh Lithium
USB- und kabelloser Ladeeingang: 
5 V/1 A
Gewicht: 630g
Maße: 183,5 x 105 mm

Die App steuert die bunten LED-
Leuchten und die Weckfunktion
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO 
1. Por favor lea con atención este manual de funcionamiento antes del 

uso.
2. Conserve las instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento de este 

manual para consultarlas en el futuro y sígalas en todo momento.
3. Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores, 

calentadores y otros aparatos que produzcan calor.
4. No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa por periodos largos. Las 

altas temperaturas acortarán la vida útil del producto, destruirán la 
batería y deformarán ciertas partes plásticas.

5. No exponga el producto al frío extremo, ya que puede dañar la placa de 
circuito interna.

6. Evite que el producto entre en contacto con líquidos.
7. No arroje ni pise el producto. Esto puede dañar la placa de circuito 

interna.
8. No intente desarmar el producto. Esto solo lo puede hacer un 

profesional.
9. No use productos químicos concentrados o detergentes para limpiar el 

producto.
10.	Mantenga	la	superficie	alejada	de	objetos	filosos,	ya	que	pueden	dañar	

las partes plásticas.
11. Utilice únicamente fuentes de alimentación de 5V / 1A. La conexión a 

fuentes de alimentación con voltaje más alto puede provocar daños 
graves.

12. Para evitar el riesgo de explosión, no deseche ni coloque 
arbitrariamente la batería de litio cerca del fuego o del calor intenso.
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2. Segunda opción: aGLOW 
es compatible con la carga 
inalámbrica,	lo	que	significa	
que es compatible con un 
cargador Qi. Encienda su 
cargador Qi inalámbrico y 
coloque el aGLOW encima. 
aGLOW parpadeará en blanco 
dos veces para indicar que la 
carga ha comenzado

El anillo LED se vuelve rojo, naranja 
o verde para indicar diferentes 
estados de carga:

• rojo = la energía es inferior 
al 15%

• naranja = la energía está 
entre el 15% y el 100%

• verde = completamente 
cargado, puede desconectarlo

ESPECIFICACIONES
Bluetooth 4.2
Micrófono incorporado
Resistente al agua IP65

Potencia de salida del altavoz: 
2*5W
SNR: 75 dB
THD+N: <10%
Batería: litio 4400mAh
USB y entrada de carga 
inalámbrica: 5V / 1A
Peso: 630 g
Tamaño: 183.5 * 105 mm

La aplicación controla las luces 
LED de colores y la función de reloj 
de alarma
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE ET D’ENTRETIEN
1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation avant d’utiliser 

l’appareil.
2. Les instructions de sécurité et d’entretien de ce manuel d’utilisation 

doivent être conservées pour toute référence ultérieure et doivent être 
suivies en toutes circonstances.

3. Eloignez le produit des sources de chaleur telles que les radiateurs ou 
tout autre appareil produisant de la chaleur.

4. N’exposez pas le produit à la lumière directe du soleil pendant une 
période prolongée. Les températures élevées peuvent réduire la durée 
de vie du produit, détruire la batterie et déformer certaines pièces en 
plastique.

5. N’exposez pas le produit à des températures extrêmement froides car 
cela pourrait endommager le circuit imprimé interne.

6. Évitez que des liquides ne pénètrent dans l’appareil.
7. Ne jetez pas l’appareil et ne montez pas dessus. Cela pourrait 

endommager le circuit imprimé interne.
8. N’essayez pas de démonter l’appareil. Seul un professionnel est habilité 

à le faire.
9. N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques concentrés ni de détergent pour 

nettoyer le produit.
10. Gardez la surface à l’écart des objets coupants, car ils pourraient 

endommager les pièces en plastique.
11. Utilisez uniquement des alimentations 5V/1A. Le connecter à des blocs 

d’alimentation produisant une tension plus élevée peut entraîner de 
graves dommages.
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Bluetooth 4.2
Micro intégré
IP65 résistant à l’eau

Sortie haut-parleur : 2 * 5W
SNR : 75 dB
THD + N : <10%
Batterie : lithium 4400mAh
Entrée de charge USB et sans fil 
: 5V/1A
Poids : 630g
Taille : 183.5 * 105 mm

L’APP contrôle les voyants LED et la 
fonction réveil
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SIKKERHEDS- OG VEDLIGHOLDELSESINSTRUKTIONER
1. Læs venligst denne brugsvejledning omhyggeligt før brug.
2. Sikkerheds- og vedligeholdelsesinstruktionerne i denne brugsvejledning 

skal opbevares til senere brug og skal altid følges.
3. Hold produktet væk fra varmekilder såsom radiatorer, kedler eller andre 

apparater der producerer varme.
4. Udsæt ikke produktet for direkte sollys over længere perioder. Høje 

temperaturer vil forkorte produktets levetid, ødelægge batteriet og 
forvride visse plastdele.

5. Udsæt ikke produktet for ekstrem kulde, da det kan beskadige det 
interne printplade.

6. Undgå væsker kommer ind i produktet.
7. Kast ikke med eller træd på produktet. Dette kan beskadige det interne 

printplade.
8. Prøv ikke at adskille produktet. Dette må kun gøres af en professionel.
9. Brug ikke koncentrerede kemiske produkter eller rengøringsmidler til at 

rengøre produktet.
10.	Hold	overfladen	væk	fra	skarpe	ting,	da	disse	kan	skade	plastdelene.
11. Brug kun 5V / 1A strømforsyninger. Tilslutning af strømforsyninger med 

højere spænding kan medføre alvorlig skade.
12. Placer eller læg ikke batteriet vilkårligt nær ild eller intens varme for at 

undgå eksplosionsfare.

Hvis du oplever nogen problemer med dit produkt, bedes du kontakte den 
forhandler du købte produktet hos. Forhandleren vil give dig vejledning og 
hvis dette ikke løser problemet, vil forhandleren håndtere kravet direkte 
med KREAFUNK.
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1. Første mulighed: Når aGLOW 
næsten	er	afladt,	forbind	den	
til en USB-strømkilde, med 
det inkluderede USB til micro 
USB-kabel. Lampen vil blinke 
hvidt to gange for at indikere at 
opladning er begyndt

2. Anden mulighed: aGLOW 
understøtter trådløs opladning, 
hvilket betyder at den er 
kompatibel med en Qi-oplader. 
Tænd for din trådløse Qi-
oplader og læg aGLOW på den. 
aGLOW vil blinke hvidt to gange 
for at indikere at opladning er 
begyndt

LED-ringen skifter til rød, orange 
eller grøn for at vise forskellige 
opladningsstatus:

• Rød = strøm er under 15%
• Orange = strøm er mellem 

15% og 100%
• Grøn = helt opladt, du kan 

afbryde opladningen

SPECIFIKATIONER
Bluetooth 4.2
Indbygget mikrofon
IP65 vandtæt

Højtaler output: 2*5W
SNR: 75 dB 
THD+N: <10%
Batteri: 4400mAh litium
USB & trådløs opladning input: 
5V / 1A
Vægt: 630g
Størrelse: 183.5*105mm

APP kontrollere farverigt LED-lys 
og alarm funktion 
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FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.
Important:
Changes	or	modifications	to	this	product	not	authorized	and	could	void	the	
FCC compliance and negate your authority to operate the product.

NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particu-
lar installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off	and	on,	the	user	is	encouraged	to	try	to	correct	the	interference	by	one	
or more of the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect	the	equipment	into	an	outlet	on	a	circuit	different	from	that	to	

which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.






